
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 02/05/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,001,841

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,101,933
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 2,207,030
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 2,317,381
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 2,433,250

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 2,554,913
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,682,658

9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 2,816,791
19.08% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,813,488 $100,982,526 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.8% 18.7% 9th Payment 2,957,631

8.91% 8.91% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,114,382 $114,577,821 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.1% 21.1% 10th Payment 3,105,512
5.00% 5.00% 9 02/08/25 Sat $25,643,394 $132,974,903 $133,000,000 $60,300,000 2.207 4.3% 24.5% 11th Payment 3,260,788

-2.35% -2.35% 10 02/10/25 Mon $16,418,371 $143,847,887 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.207 2.8% 26.6% 12th Payment 3,423,827
-13.50% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $15,668,940 $154,224,563 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.207 2.6% 28.6% 13th Payment 3,595,019
-18.00% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $21,027,583 $168,149,973 $200,000,000 $90,600,000 2.207 3.5% 31.1% 14th Payment 3,774,770

3.07% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $16,922,415 $180,143,598 $220,000,000 $99,700,000 2.207 2.9% 33.1% 15th Payment 3,963,508
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $15,972,291 $192,131,201 $240,000,000 $108,700,000 2.207 2.7% 34.9% 16th Payment 4,161,683
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $21,557,478 $208,310,626 $263,000,000 $119,200,000 2.207 3.6% 37.2% 17th Payment 4,369,768
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $17,430,087 $221,392,341 $285,000,000 $129,100,000 2.207 2.9% 39.1% 18th Payment 4,588,256
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $16,968,962 $234,127,970 $303,000,000 $137,300,000 2.207 2.9% 40.8% 19th Payment 4,817,669
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $23,331,659 $251,638,961 $331,000,000 $150,000,000 2.207 3.9% 43.1% 20th Payment 5,058,552
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $18,475,893 $265,505,579 $345,000,000 $156,300,000 2.207 3.1% 44.9% 21st Payment 5,311,480

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $18,888,151 $279,681,608 $251,000,000 $113,729,044 2.207 3.2% 46.6% 22nd Payment 5,577,054
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $25,954,137 $299,160,835 $274,000,000 $124,200,000 2.207 4.3% 49.0% 23rd Payment 5,855,906
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $21,247,277 $315,107,446 $340,000,000 $154,100,000 2.207 3.6% 50.8% 24th Payment 6,148,702
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $23,572,413 $332,799,130 $360,000,000 $163,100,000 2.207 4.0% 52.7% 25th Payment 6,456,137
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $30,226,188 $355,484,637 $404,000,000 $183,100,000 2.207 5.0% 55.1% 26th Payment 6,778,944
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $20,184,913 $370,633,918 $416,000,000 $188,500,000 2.207 3.4% 56.6% 27th Payment 7,117,891

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $20,486,784 $386,009,760 $439,000,000 $198,900,000 2.207 3.4% 58.1% 28th Payment 7,473,785
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $29,621,664 $408,241,557 $473,000,000 $214,300,000 2.207 4.9% 60.2% 29th Payment 7,847,475
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $23,987,750 $426,244,962 $502,000,000 $227,500,000 2.207 4.0% 61.8% 30th Payment 8,239,848
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $25,278,643 $445,217,214 $526,000,000 $238,300,000 2.207 4.2% 63.4%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $36,730,864 $472,784,643 $572,000,000 $259,200,000 2.207 6.1% 65.6% Total 133,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/5/2025


